

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 242902-2017-AQ-DEN-DANAK

Initial certification date: 24 January 2013

Valid: 01 February 2024 – 31 January 2027

This is to certify that the management system of

Hagens A/S

Hagensvej 13, 9530 Støvring, Denmark

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Management System standards:

ISO 14001:2015/ ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Production and technical advisement of springs and spring solutions

Place and date: Hellerup, 17 January 2024





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Tuborg Parkvej 8, 2., 2900 Hellerup, Denmark

Jesper Schultz Management Representative



Certificate no.: 242902-2017-AQ-DEN-DANAK Place and date: Hellerup, 17 January 2024

Appendix to Certificate

Hagens A/S

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Hagens A/S	Hagensvej 13, 9530 Støvring, Denmark	Production and technical advisement of springs and spring solutions
Hagens A/S (24B)	Hagensesvej 24B, 9530 Støvring, Denmark	Production and technical advisement of springs and spring solutions
Hagens A/S (24A)	Hagensesvej 24A, 9530 Støvring, Denmark	Production and technical advisement of springs and spring solutions
Hagens A/S (22)	Hagensvej 22, 9530 Støvring, Denmark	Production and technical advisement of springs and spring solutions
Hagens A/S (15)	Hagensvej 15, 9530 Støvring, Denmark	Production and technical advisement of springs and spring solutions

